Agreement and the transactions contemplated thereunder shall be approximately HK$5.50.

Application of proceeds from the issue of the Option Shares

The Group intends to utilize the proceeds from the issue of the Option Shares as its general working

capital.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company did not have any equity fund raising activities during the twelve months immediately

preceding the date of the Agreement.

EFFECT ON THE ACQUISITION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE

COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company had 983,724,948 Shares in issue. For reference and

illustration purposes only, assuming 4,349,000 Option Shares will be allotted and issued pursuant to the

Agreement and there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company, the following table

illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, and (ii)

immediately after the allotment and issue of the Option Shares.

 As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after the allotment

and issue of the Option Shares

 Number of

Shares

Approximate % Number of

Shares

Approximate %

Tang Chi Fai (“Mr. Tang”)  726,833,230

(Note)

73.91 726,833,230

(Note)

73.56

OrbiMed Advisors III Limited 63,806,686 6.49 63,806,686 6.46

GCP - - 4,349,000 0.44

Others and public 193,085,032 19.60 193,085,032 19.54

Total 983,724,948 100.00 988,073,948 100.00

5

Note: The 726,833,230 Shares are held as to (i) 3,949,000 Shares by Mr. Tang personally, (ii) 721,231,230

Shares by Union Medical Care Holdings Limited, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Tang, and Mr. Tang

is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Union Medical Care Holdings Limited and (iii) 1,653,000

Shares held by Ms. Yau Ming Li, the spouse of Mr. Tang and Mr. Tang is deemed to be interested in the

Shares held by Ms. Yau Ming Li.

INFORMATION ABOUT MAYOR

As at the date of this announcement so far, Mayor is a company incorporated in the British Virgin